
 
 
 
 
 
  

Page 1 of 1 

The Regional Municipality of Niagara 
Corporate Services 
1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, PO Box 1042, Thorold, ON  L2V 4T7 
Telephone: 905-980-6000  Toll-free: 1-800-263-7215  Fax: 905-682-8521 
www.niagararegion.ca 
 
 DATE: Wednesday, January 11, 2017 

TO: ALL BIDDERS 
RE: 2016-Q-56 Supply and Deliver of One (1) 8,800 GVWR Cab and Chassis with 

Forestry Tip Chip Body 
FROM: Carla Avard, Junior Buyer 
PHONE: 905-980-6000 x3659 FAX NUMBER: 905-682-8521 
NOTE: PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM ON FORM OF QUOTATION 
 Urgent  For Review  Please Comment Please Reply  Please Recycle 

ADDENDUM # 2 
 
Questions & Answers 
 
Q1:  Appendix “B” Spec. # 99G-1, Specification # 4 – Body - page 3 of 13: Please clarify that pruner 

compartment has two storage areas: Lower area approx. 12”wx24”hx12’l, upper area approx. 
12”wx30”hx12’l.  Is the compartment intended to be approximately 54” tall inside body? 

 
A1: The internal dimensions of the compartment are 12”W x 30”H x 12’L.   With the shelf at 24” 

height the upper portion of the compartment would measure 12”W x6”H x12’L with a lower 
compartment measuring approximately 12’W x 23”H x 12’L (depending on shelf thickness).  
HOWEVER; upon review the compartment width should actually read 14” in lieu of 12”. 

 
Q2:  Appendix “B” Spec. # 99G-1, Specification # 5 – Tailgate - page 3 of 13: Will fabricated strap hinges 

with stainless steel inserts to eliminate wear be accepted in lieu of cast hinges?? 
 
A2: Yes, fabricated strap hinges would be acceptable as long as they’re fully serviceable with 

included grease fittings. 
 
Q3:  Appendix “B” Spec. # 99G-1, Specification #11 – Hydraulic Hoist - page 9 of 13: Will a Nordic C90 or 

DH90 hoist be acceptable as an alternate to the Venco hoist? 
 
A3: A Nordic hoist would be considered as acceptable equivalent as long as all other requirements 

are met under the hydraulics section of the specs. 
 
 
 
 
 
This Addendum must be acknowledged in the space provided on the Form of Quotation. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.  
 

 
 
Carla Avard 
Junior Buyer 
 
 
c. (File 2016-Q-56) 


	PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM ON FORM OF QUOTATION
	ADDENDUM # 2

